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the west side of the community & moving east throughout the week. *Holidays may affect the schedule.

Each home is serviced once during the scheduled zone
week. Please have bulk items at the roadside no later than ZONE 1 ZONE 2 ZONE 3 ZONE 4

the Sunday of your scheduled zone week.

Monday, Jan 5, 2026 | Monday, Jan 12, 2026 | Monday, Jan 19, 2026 | Monday, Jan 26, 2026
Monday, Feb 2, 2026 Monday, Feb 9, 2026 | Monday, Feb 16, 2026 | Monday, Feb 23, 2026
Monday, Mar 2, 2026 Monday, Mar 9, 2026 | Monday, Mar 16, 2026 | Monday, Mar 23, 2026

If unable to place items by the roadside due to a ditch, please call
(480) 362-5600 or email PWCustomerService@srpmic-nsn.gov

REMEMBER TO:

roadside.

DO NOT:

borders.

2 Remove or secure appliance doors as a safety precaution.
SCut tree limbs into 3-4 feet sections and stack parallel to

2Bag and tie all leaves/ grass.

SPPlace bulk items over cable boxes or hear ornamental

SPPlace items within 5 feet of parked cats, fences,
utility boxes, mailboxes, or other fixed objects.

Monday, Jun 1, 2026
Monday, Jul 6, 2026
Monday, Aug 3, 2026
Monday, Sept 7, 2026
Monday, Oct 5, 2026
Monday, Nov 2, 2026
Monday, Dec 7, 2026

Monday, Apr 6, 2026 Monday, Apr 13, 2026
Monday, May 4, 2026

Monday, May 11, 2026
Monday, Jun 8, 2026
Monday, Jul 13, 2026
Monday, Aug 10, 2026
Monday, Sept 14, 2026
Monday, Oct 12, 2026
Monday, Nov 9, 2026
Monday, Dec 14, 2026

Monday, Apr 20, 2026
Monday, May 18, 2026
Monday, Jun 15, 2026
Monday, Jul 20, 2026
Monday, Aug 17, 2026
Monday, Sept 21, 2026
Monday, Oct 19, 2026
Monday, Nov 16, 2026
Monday, Dec 21, 2026

Monday, Apr 27, 2026
Monday, May 25, 2026
Monday, Jun 22, 2026
Monday, Jul 27, 2026
Monday, Aug 24, 2026
Monday, Sept 28, 2026
Monday, Oct 26, 2026
Monday, Nov 23, 2026
Monday, Dec 28, 2026




